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Qualifications with grade /  B.Sc., (Agriculture) - I*class (OGPA - 8.55)

Class

NET/ SLET

Area of Specialization

Date of Joining
Email id

Mobile no.
Experiences (Years)
Teaching

Research

Extension

Publications (Nos.)
International articles
National articles
Popular articles
Newspaper Clips
Articles in Conference
Books with ISBN
Book Chapter
Abstract

UG projects guided

M.Sc.,(Plant Pathology) - I* class with distinction (OGPA - 9.4)
Ph.D., (Plant Pathology) - 1% class with distinction (OGPA — 9.58)

Plant Disease Management, Nanotechnology, Bio-Control,
Mushroom Cultivation

25.09.2024

vigneshpatho97@gmail.com

8248833079

3 Years 2 Months

5 Years

1. Mushroom cultivation training to the farmers (Trichy)

2. Agriculture Exhibition (Annamalai Nagar - Chidambaram)

3. Integrated Plant Disease Management training classes to the Govt.
Hr. Sec. School Students (Cuddalore & C. Mutlur)

4. Disease Survey of Different villages in Cuddalore District

5. NSS Special Camping Programme — Cuddalore

6. Smart Phone application for Pest and Disease Management —

Pallalakuppam, Vellore

7. Dammer Bee Keeping — Kargur, Vellore

04

05

130

17

International — 57 National - 02
18

39

83

04


mailto:vigneshpatho97@gmail.com

Seminars/ conferences /
Trainings /Webinars/
Workshops

Awards

Merit certificate

IPRs / Patent
Membership
Recognitions

Grants fetched
Consultancy activities

Additional responsibility

Diploma Courses - 03

Attended : Seminars - National - 05

Conferences: International — 50
National - 04

Trainings — 23

Webinar Series — 04

Webinars — 173

Workshops — 21

MOOC Course — 26

Lecture Series — 04

Symposium — 05

Quiz - 47

Genbank Deposition — 53

Slide Share PPT - 11

13

01

08

14

Year Co-ordinator (2023 Batch),
Ward Counsellor,
Residential Tutor,
RAWE facilitator.



