Dr. K. Vignesh, M.Sc., (Ag.), Ph.D

Assistant Professor (Plant Pathology)



Division & Department	Crop Protection & Plant Pathology
Qualifications with grade /	B.Sc., (Agriculture) - I st class (OGPA – 8.55)
Class	M.Sc.,(Plant Pathology) - I st class with distinction (OGPA – 9.4) Ph.D., (Plant Pathology) - I st class with distinction (OGPA – 9.58)
NET/ SLET	
Area of Specialization	Plant Disease Management, Nanotechnology, Bio-Control,
	Mushroom Cultivation
Date of Joining	25.09.2024
Email id	vigneshpatho97@gmail.com
Mobile no.	8248833079
Experiences (Years)	
Teaching	3 Years 2 Months
Research	5 Years
Extension	1. Mushroom cultivation training to the farmers (Trichy)
	2. Agriculture Exhibition (Annamalai Nagar - Chidambaram)
	3. Integrated Plant Disease Management training classes to the Govt.
	Hr. Sec. School Students (Cuddalore & C. Mutlur)
	4. Disease Survey of Different villages in Cuddalore District
	5. NSS Special Camping Programme – Cuddalore
	6. Smart Phone application for Pest and Disease Management -
	Pallalakuppam, Vellore
	7. Dammer Bee Keeping – Kargur, Vellore
Publications (Nos.)	
International articles	04
National articles	05
Popular articles	130
Newspaper Clips	17
Articles in Conference	International – 57 National - 02
Books with ISBN	18
Book Chapter	39
Abstract	83
UG projects guided	04

Seminars/ conferences / Trainings /Webinars/ Workshops	Diploma Courses - 03 Attended : Seminars - National - 05 Conferences: International – 50 National - 04 Trainings – 23 Webinar Series – 04 Webinars – 173
	Workshops – 21
	MOOC Course – 26
	Lecture Series – 04
	Symposium – 05
	Quiz – 47
	Genbank Deposition – 53
	Slide Share PPT - 11
Awards	13
Merit certificate	-
IPRs / Patent	01
Membership	08
Recognitions	14
Grants fetched	-
Consultancy activities	-
Additional responsibility	Year Co-ordinator (2023 Batch),
	Ward Counsellor,
	Residential Tutor,
	RAWE facilitator.